The proposal, as calculated by Council’s assessing officer, will result in total floor area of 
11,575m² with breakdown of proposed uses as follows. 

• Laboratory – 8,714m²  

• Ancillary office – 2,092m² 

• Warehouse - 769m² 

Car parking 

Total onsite car parking for two hundred seventeen (217) vehicles including three (3) for 
people with disabilities will be provided with vehicular access from Woodpark Road on the 
most eastern part of the site. The rear area of the building within the existing building 
footprint is to be converted into fifty six (56) undercover car parking spaces.